

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2199/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2012 in CRMA No. 26758/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VIRENDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In case the defects pointed out in the office report dated 21st February, 2015 are not cured within a period of four weeks from today, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.03.25  
10:59:20 IST  
Reason: